
1102

1103

1617

1616

1614

1615

1616

1618

1617

1615

1614

1635

1614

Town
Cobb

Point
Sharp

OFF-SITE DETOUR

Fe
lto

n
Fa
rm

Rd
.

R
d
.

Sa
wye

r

Ch
ur
ch

Rd
.

Rd
.

St
on

ec
liff
 Ln

C
h
u
r
c
h
 R

d
.

Farm Rd.

Corbett

S
h
a
rp
 P
o
in
t R

d
.

Sharp Point Rd.

O
tt
er
 C
re
ek

Stallings Rd.

PROJECT SITE

ED
G
EC

O
M

BE
 C

O
U
N
TY

ED
G
EC

O
M

BE
 C

O
U
N
TY

O
th
er
 C
re
ek
 

E
d
g
e

w
o
o
d
 

Stallings Rd.

E
d
g
e

w
o
o
d
 C

h
u
r
c
h
 R

d
.

PI
TT
 C

O
U
N
TY

PI
TT
 C

O
U
N
TY

258

258

258

No. 35
Bridge 

   

GRAPHIC SCALE

STATE STATE PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

STATE PROJ. NO. F. A. PROJ. NO. DESCRIPTION

NO.
TOTAL
SHEETS

N.C.
SHEET

          
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
4
/

2
3
/

2
0

2
0

..
.\

B
R
-
0

1
1
2

_
E

C
_

T
S

H
.d

g
n

U
S

E
R
:G

P
u
r
v
i
s

   

   

PLAN FOR PROPOSED
HIGHWAY EROSION CONTROL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

CONSTRUCTION.

GRUBBING PHASE OF

FOR CLEARING AND

EROSION CONTROL PLANS

THIS PROJECT CONTAINS

Temporary Silt Ditch

Temporary Silt Fence

Silt Basin Type B

Stilling Basin

TDTemporary Diversion

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-B

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-A
Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-B

  Type A

  Type B

  Type C

A

B

C

Temporary Silt Fence

TSD

Std. # Description Symbol

 
 

 

Temporary Berms and Slope Drains 

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap:

1630.03
1630.05
1605.01

1622.01

1633.01

1634.01
1634.02
1635.01
1635.02
1630.04

1632.01

1632.02

1632.03

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type-A
Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type-B

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type A

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type B

Temporary Silt Fence

Roadway Standard Drawings

 

The following roadway english standards as appear in "Roadway Standard Drawings"- Roadway Design

revison thereto are applicable to this project and by reference hereby are considered a part of

these plans.

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

EC-1

1606.01 Special Sediment Control Fence

1634.01

1634.02

1635.01

1605.01

1630.01

Temporary Berms and Slope Drains

1606.01

1622.01

Special Sediment Control Fence

Riser Basin

1635.02 Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

1604.01 Railroad Erosion Control Detail

1607.01 Gravel Construction Entrance

Skimmer Basin

   

Tiered Skimmer Basin

Infiltration Basin

Special Stilling Basin1630.06

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A with
Matting and Polyacrylamide (PAM)

Wattle/Coir Fiber Wattle

Wattle/Coir Fiber Wattle
with Polyacrylamide (PAM)

1630.02

1633.02

1630.05 Temporary Diversion

1630.04 Stilling Basin

1630.03 Temporary Silt Ditch

1630.02 Silt Basin Type B

1630.06 Special Stilling Basin

1631.01 Matting Installation

1632.02

1632.01

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

1632.03 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C

1633.01

1633.02 Temporary Rock Silt Check Type B

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A

1640.01 Coir Fiber Baffle

1645.01 Temporary Stream Crossing

EW

CFW

for Special Considerations.

Refer To E. C. Special Provisions

ON THIS PROJECT

SENSITIVE AREA(S) EXIST

ENVIRONMENTALLY 

STANDARDS.

SENSITIVE WATERSHED

BEEN DESIGNED TO 

THIS PROJECT HAS

NAME LEVEL III CERTIFICATION NO.

2550 0 50 100

PLANS

Unit - N. C. Department of Transportation - Raleigh, N. C., dated January 2018 and the latest

Designed by:

FORREST BROOKS, EI

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES.

AND ISSUED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2019

THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE NCG-010000 

THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY WITH

4TO
 

N
C 43

TO
 

U
S 

25
8

O
T

T
E

R
 

C
R

E
E

K

SR 1616 (SHARP POINT RD)   

-L-

N
A 2011

N
AD
 
83/

BEGIN NCDOT PROJECT BR-0112
-L- POC STA. 13+76.00

END NCDOT PROJECT BR-0112
-L- POC STA.  18+74.50

BEGIN BRIDGE

-L- STA. 15+68.73

END BRIDGE

-L- STA. 17+16.47
-L- POC STA. 12+49.81
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

END CONSTRUCTION
-L- POC STA. 19+61.46

T
I
P
 

P
R

O
J
E

C
T
: 
 B

R
-
0
11

2 BR-0112

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE                                        

                                        

ON SR 1616 (SHARP POINT RD.)

EDGECOMBE COUNTY

BRIDGE NO. 320035 OVER OTTER CREEKLOCATION: 

TYPE OF WORK:

4039

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW
Raleigh, N.C. 27606

Bus:   919 851 8077

Fax:   919 851 8107

CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

     1223 Jones Franklin Rd. 

License No. F-0377

67112.1.1 PE

VICINITY MAP



   

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

  DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

SOIL STABILIZATION SUMMARY SHEET

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

4

SUBTOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS MATTING TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

TOTAL

SAY

SIDESTATION

TO

STATION

FROM 
LINE

SHEET NO.

CONST
ESTIMATE  (SY) STATION

TO
SIDESTATION

FROM 
LINE

SHEET NO.

CONST
ESTIMATE  (SY)

MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT

4

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

SAY

ADDITIONAL PSRM TO BE INSTALLED

BR-0112

-L- 15+00 15+70 RT 60

60

1550

1610

1700

EC-2



   

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

  DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

SITE DESCRIPTION

SOIL STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES

STABILIZATION TIME

7 DAYS

TIMEFRAME EXCEPTIONS

PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES

HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 7 DAYS
IF SLOPES ARE 10’ OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE

NOT STEEPER THAN 2:1, 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.

NONE

SLOPES 3:1  OR FLATTER 14 DAYS

14 DAYS

7 DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50’ IN

LENGTH.

ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4:1 NONE, EXCEPT FOR PERIMETERS AND HQW ZONES.

BR-0112 EC-3



S

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

FLOODED T
IMBER

WOODS

TO NC 43

CONC

CONC

WOODS

6
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXI
STI

NG 
R/

W

EXI
STI

NG 
R/

W

6
0
.0

0
’

C
E

N
T

E
R

L
IN

E
 

O
F
 

O
T

T
E

R
 

C
R

E
E

K

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y
 

L
IN

E
 
IS

18’ PAVED ROADWAY

SR 1616 (SHARP POINT RD)

CONC

CONC

WOOTEN HEIRS LLC

JEAN MATTHEWS

SR 
161

6 
(S

HARP 
POIN

T 
RD)
   

 1
8’ 

PAVE
D 

ROADWAY

RODNEY M. WOOTEN ET AL

RODNEY M. WOOTEN ET AL

CENTERLINE OF OTTER CREEK

PROPERTY LINE IS

O
T

T
E

R
 

C
R

E
E

K

O
T
T
E
R
 
C
R
E
E

K

DIKE

IMPERVIOUS

NOTE:

     PLACE TEMPORARY ROCK SEDIMENT DAMS TYPE - B

     DRAINAGE OUTLETS.

     AND TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECKS TYPE - A AT

CONSTRUCTION SHEET 4

EROSION CONTROL FOR

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EC-4/CONST.4

SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS

ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA

15
+
0
0

2
0
+
0
0

GREU TL-3

GREU TL-
3

GREU TL-
3

GREU TL-3

0
8

0
9

0
8
4
0
9
9

0
8

0
7

0
7

0
6 0
6

0
5

0
5

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4

0
4 0
5

0
4 0

4
0
6 0
7

0
5

0
8

0
6

0
9

0
7

0
9
6

0
7
6

10
0

0
8
1

4
5

50

50

50

50

5
0

5
5

5
5

5
5

55

55

5
5

5
5

5
5

55

5
5

55

55

5
5

55

5
5

5
5

55

5
5

5
5

60

60

60
60

6
0

60

6
0

6
0

6
0

6
0

60

60

60

6
0

60

6
0

6
0

60

60

6
0

6
5

6
5

65
6
5

6
5

7
0

70

7
0

D10=0.4 Ft., V10=1.9 Ft/s
SIDES=3:1, 3:1  LSo=2.8%, n=0.04
C=0.4, i10=6.0 in./hr, A=0.4Ac
Q10=CiA=1.0 CFS
STA 14+75 to STA 15+62 -L- RT
SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH DATA

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW

 FOR STRUCTURE PLANS
SEE SHEETS S-1 THRU S-?

SKETCH SHOWING BRIDGE/PAVEMENT RELATIONSHIP

END BRIDGE

BEGIN BRIDGE

BEG. APPROACH SLAB

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

Fax:   919 851 8107

Bus:   919 851 8077

Liscense No. F-0377

Raleigh, N.C. 27606

1223 Jones Franklin Rd. SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

4

   R/W SHEET NO.8
/
1
7
/
9
9

12
/
6
/
2
0
19

P
:\

2
0
1
9
\
1
9
1
0
5
.0

1
 
B

R
-
0
1
1
2
\

E
r
o
s
i
o
n
 

C
o
n
t
r
o
l
\

B
R
0
1
1
2
_

E
C
_
d
r
n
.d

g
n

U
S

E
R
: 

F
B
r
o
o
k
s

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

BR-0112

SLAB
END APPROACH

N
C
 

G
R
ID

N
A

D
 
8
3
 

N
A
 
2
0
11

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0
4

0
410’

10’

10’

10’
10’

10’

-9.26’

VAR. 6.00’

-7.83’

VAR. 4.55’

1’-1"

1’-1"

-L- STA. 15+57.92

-L- STA. 17+16.47

-L- STA. 17+27.33

STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
DESIGN EXCEPTION REQUIRED FOR THE HORIZONTAL
NOTE:

TYPE III

TYPE III TYPE III

TYPE III

-L- STA. 15+68.73

3
6
’ 

O
-
O

W.S. =55.2’
PROP. 25YR. 

ELEV. = 54.8’
W.S. ON 02/07/2019

ELEV. = 55.3’
NWS

W.S. =56.5’
PROP. 100YR.

ELEV. 57.7’

BEGIN DITCH -L- STA. 14+75(RT)

ELEV. 56.5’

-L- STA. 15+00(RT)

(-)2.80%

(-)4.80%

ELEV. 54.8’

-L- STA. 15+62(RT)

END DITCH 

BRIDGE
EXISTING
REMOVE

GRADE
ROADWAY
EXISTING

ELEV. = 57.0’
EXCAVATE TO

KEY-IN 3.5’
CL II RIP RAP KEY-IN 3.5’

CL II RIP RAP

ELEV. = 57.0’
EXCAVATE TO

NOTE:

TO 15+52.48 LT.

STA. 14+75.00 

BEGIN SBG

TO 17+47.00 LT.

STA. 17+24.66 

BEGIN SBG

NOTE:
W/ 5 SY GEO

 RIP RAP

CL B

1 TON 

W/ 5 SY GEO

 RIP RAP

CL B

1 TON 

FROM -L- STA. 17+30.59 TO 17+65.00 RT
ROCK PLATE 1.5:1

SEE DETAIL A
SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH

SKETCH SHOWING BRIDGE/PAVEMENT RELATIONSHIP

END BRIDGE

BEGIN BRIDGE

BEG. APPROACH SLAB

SLAB
END APPROACH

0
4

0
410’

10’

10’

10’
10’

10’

-9.26’

VAR. 6.00’

-7.83’

VAR. 4.55’

1’-1"

1’-1"

-L- STA. 15+57.92

-L- STA. 17+16.47

-L- STA. 17+27.33

TYPE III

TYPE III TYPE III

TYPE III

-L- STA. 15+68.73

3
6
’ 

O
-
O

FROM -L- STA. 17+24.66 TO 17+75.00 LT
ROCK PLATE 1.5:1 

MCF

MCF

MCF

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH

3:1
D

Ground

Natural
  

3:
1

Slope

Fill

Min. D= 0.5 Ft.

DETAIL A

-L- STA. 14+75 TO STA. 15+62 (RT)

+
2
4
.6

6

+
7
5
.0

0

+
3
0
.5

9

+
6
5
.0

0

(STR. PAY ITEM)
TO 56.2’
CL II RIP RAP

(STR. PAY ITEM)
EXCAVATION
PROPOSED

(STR. PAY ITEM)
EXCAVATION
PROPOSED

(STR. PAY ITEM)
TO 56.2’
CL II RIP RAP

****************************************

BENCHTIE NAIL SET IN 24" PINE

L STATION 10+87.45 47.24’ LEFT

N 723344      E 2411591

BM1       ELEVATION = 69.77

****************************************

****************************************

BENCHTIE NAIL SET IN 17" HARDWOOD

L STATION 17+74.15 28.96’ LEFT

N 723947      E 2411365

BM2       ELEVATION = 59.69

****************************************

(+)0.3720%

(+)0.3720%
(-)0.3000%

= -0.2594%
EX GRADE 

E
L
. 
6
2
.8

3
S
T
A
. 
14

+
0
9
.5

0
B
E

G
IN
 

G
R

A
D

E

E
L
. 
6
2
.7

2
S
T
A
. 
18

+
7
4
.5

0
E

N
D
 

G
R

A
D

E

DS = 55MPH+

K = 296

VC = 200’

EL = 63.43’

PI = 16+42.00

DS = 55MPH

VC = 80’

EL = 62.71’

PI = 14+49.53

K = 119

(-)0.3041%
= -0.3199%
EX GRADE 

21" CORED SLAB W/ 4’0" CAPS
1@45’, 1@55’, 1@45’
SKEW = 75
CL CROWN ELEV = 63.26’
STA. 16+42.6 -L-

100-YR. PIER
SCOUR = 5.4 ft.

SCOUR = 4.7 ft.
100-YR. CONTRACTION 

100-YR. TOTAL SCOUR = 10.1 ft.

PROTECTION BOTH ENDS. 
REMOVE EXIST. CONCRETE 

BACKFILL MATERIAL

BACKFILL MATERIAL

=  

=  

=  

=  

=  

=  

=  

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN FREQUENCY

BASE DISCHARGE

CFS

YRS

YRS

BASE FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE CFS

CFS

YRS

FT

FT

FT

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

BASE HW ELEVATION

DATE OF SURVEY

W.S. ELEVATION

AT DATE OF SURVEY FT

=  

=  

BRIDGE HYDRAULIC DATA

=  

=  

1300

55.2

2000

100

56.5

9300

500+

63.3

54.8

25

/2019/0702

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F



S

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

FLOODED T
IMBER

WOODS

TO NC 43

CONC

CONC

WOODS

6
0
.0

0
’

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXI
STI

NG 
R/

W

EXI
STI

NG 
R/

W

6
0
.0

0
’

C
E

N
T

E
R

L
IN

E
 

O
F
 

O
T

T
E

R
 

C
R

E
E

K

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y
 

L
IN

E
 
IS

18’ PAVED ROADWAY

SR 1616 (SHARP POINT RD)

CONC

CONC

WOOTEN HEIRS LLC

JEAN MATTHEWS

SR 
161

6 
(S

HARP 
POIN

T 
RD)
   

 1
8’ 

PAVE
D 

ROADWAY

RODNEY M. WOOTEN ET AL

RODNEY M. WOOTEN ET AL

CENTERLINE OF OTTER CREEK

PROPERTY LINE IS

O
T

T
E

R
 

C
R

E
E

K

O
T
T
E
R
 
C
R
E
E

K

D10=0.4 Ft., V10=1.9 Ft/s
SIDES=3:1, 3:1  LSo=2.8%, n=0.04
C=0.4, i10=6.0 in./hr, A=0.4Ac
Q10=CiA=1.0 CFS
STA 14+75 to STA 15+62 -L- RT
SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH DATA

ENGINEERING

ETHERILLW

 FOR STRUCTURE PLANS
SEE SHEETS S-1 THRU S-?

SKETCH SHOWING BRIDGE/PAVEMENT RELATIONSHIP

END BRIDGE

BEGIN BRIDGE

BEG. APPROACH SLAB

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 CIVIL/SITE DESIGN - GIS/GPS - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING/DESIGN - BRIDGE/STRUCTURE DESIGN

Fax:   919 851 8107

Bus:   919 851 8077

Liscense No. F-0377

Raleigh, N.C. 27606

1223 Jones Franklin Rd. SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

4

   R/W SHEET NO.8
/
1
7
/
9
9

12
/
6
/
2
0
19

P
:\

2
0
1
9
\
1
9
1
0
5
.0

1
 
B

R
-
0
1
1
2
\

E
r
o
s
i
o
n
 

C
o
n
t
r
o
l
\

B
R
0
1
1
2
_

E
C
_
d
r
n
.d

g
n

U
S

E
R
: 

F
B
r
o
o
k
s

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
S

BR-0112

SLAB
END APPROACH

N
C
 

G
R
ID

N
A

D
 
8
3
 

N
A
 
2
0
11

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0
4

0
410’

10’

10’

10’
10’

10’

-9.26’

VAR. 6.00’

-7.83’

VAR. 4.55’

1’-1"

1’-1"

-L- STA. 15+57.92

-L- STA. 17+16.47

-L- STA. 17+27.33

STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE
DESIGN EXCEPTION REQUIRED FOR THE HORIZONTAL
NOTE:

TYPE III

TYPE III TYPE III

TYPE III

-L- STA. 15+68.73

3
6
’ 

O
-
O

W.S. =55.2’
PROP. 25YR. 

ELEV. = 54.8’
W.S. ON 02/07/2019

ELEV. = 55.3’
NWS

W.S. =56.5’
PROP. 100YR.

ELEV. 57.7’

BEGIN DITCH -L- STA. 14+75(RT)

ELEV. 56.5’

-L- STA. 15+00(RT)

(-)2.80%

(-)4.80%

ELEV. 54.8’

-L- STA. 15+62(RT)

END DITCH 

BRIDGE
EXISTING
REMOVE

GRADE
ROADWAY
EXISTING

ELEV. = 57.0’
EXCAVATE TO

KEY-IN 3.5’
CL II RIP RAP KEY-IN 3.5’

CL II RIP RAP

ELEV. = 57.0’
EXCAVATE TO

NOTE:

TO 15+52.48 LT.

STA. 14+75.00 

BEGIN SBG

TO 17+47.00 LT.

STA. 17+24.66 

BEGIN SBG

NOTE:
W/ 5 SY GEO

 RIP RAP

CL B

1 TON 

W/ 5 SY GEO

 RIP RAP

CL B

1 TON 

FROM -L- STA. 17+30.59 TO 17+65.00 RT
ROCK PLATE 1.5:1

SEE DETAIL A
SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH

SKETCH SHOWING BRIDGE/PAVEMENT RELATIONSHIP

END BRIDGE

BEGIN BRIDGE

BEG. APPROACH SLAB

SLAB
END APPROACH

0
4

0
410’

10’

10’

10’
10’

10’

-9.26’

VAR. 6.00’

-7.83’

VAR. 4.55’

1’-1"

1’-1"

-L- STA. 15+57.92

-L- STA. 17+16.47

-L- STA. 17+27.33

TYPE III

TYPE III TYPE III

TYPE III

-L- STA. 15+68.73

3
6
’ 

O
-
O

FROM -L- STA. 17+24.66 TO 17+75.00 LT
ROCK PLATE 1.5:1 

MCF

MCF

MCF

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL ’V’ DITCH

3:1
D

Ground

Natural
  

3:
1

Slope

Fill

Min. D= 0.5 Ft.

DETAIL A

-L- STA. 14+75 TO STA. 15+62 (RT)
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Wetlands as Work Allows. 

on Slopes Adjacent to Permitted

Place Matting for Erosion Control
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****************************************

BENCHTIE NAIL SET IN 24" PINE

L STATION 10+87.45 47.24’ LEFT

N 723344      E 2411591

BM1       ELEVATION = 69.77

****************************************

****************************************

BENCHTIE NAIL SET IN 17" HARDWOOD

L STATION 17+74.15 28.96’ LEFT

N 723947      E 2411365

BM2       ELEVATION = 59.69

****************************************
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DS = 55MPH+

K = 296

VC = 200’

EL = 63.43’

PI = 16+42.00

DS = 55MPH

VC = 80’

EL = 62.71’

PI = 14+49.53

K = 119

(-)0.3041%
= -0.3199%
EX GRADE 

21" CORED SLAB W/ 4’0" CAPS
1@45’, 1@55’, 1@45’
SKEW = 75
CL CROWN ELEV = 63.26’
STA. 16+42.6 -L-

100-YR. PIER
SCOUR = 5.4 ft.

SCOUR = 4.7 ft.
100-YR. CONTRACTION 

100-YR. TOTAL SCOUR = 10.1 ft.

PROTECTION BOTH ENDS. 
REMOVE EXIST. CONCRETE 

BACKFILL MATERIAL

BACKFILL MATERIAL

=  

=  

=  

=  

=  

=  

=  

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN FREQUENCY
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